

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.154 OF 2022**

Haresh Velji Satra ...Applicant  
Versus  
Bina Rakesh Dharia and Anr. ...Respondents

Mr. S. K. Dubey i/b Princekumar V. Dubey, for the Applicant.

None for the Respondent No.1.

Mr. H. J. Dedhia, A.P.P for the Respondent No.2– State.

**CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.**

**DATE : 14<sup>th</sup> MARCH 2022**

**P.C. :**

1. Heard learned counsel for the applicant.
2. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 6<sup>th</sup> April 2022.  
Hamdast permitted. Learned APP waives notice on behalf of the respondent No.2–State. In addition to Court notice, applicant, to serve the respondent No.1 by Advocate's notice and file affidavit of service before the next date.

3. Learned Counsel for the applicant to supply a spare copy in the Registry, if not supplied, within one week from today, so as to enable the Registry to issue notice to the respondent No.1.

4. The prayer for interim relief will be considered on the next date, after the respondent No.1 is served.

***REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.***