

KIRAN GHUGE

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.154 OF 2022**

Haresh Velji Satra

...Applicant

**V/s.**

Bina Rakesh Dharia and Anr.

...Respondents

Mr. S.K. Dubey a/w M.S. Shivangi J. Rajak i/b Prince  
Kumar Dubey, for the applicant.

Mr. A.R. Patil APP for the State.

Mr. Jalpa Rana h/f Mr. Ashwin Rana for Respondent  
No.1

**CORAM: AMIT BORKAR, J.**

**DATE: OCTOBER 3, 2022**

**PC.:**

- 1.** Stand over to **10th October, 2022.**
- 2.** Ad-interim relief, if any, to continue till next date.

**(AMIT BORKAR, J.)**