

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.154 OF 2022

Haresh Velji Satra ... Applicant

V/s.

Bina Rakesh Dharia & Anr. ... Respondents

Mr. Prince Kumar Dubey for the Applicant.

Mr. V. N. Sagare, APP for Respondent No.2-State.

CORAM : N.R. BORKAR, J.

DATE : 06TH JANUARY 2026

P.C. :

1. None for Respondent No.1.
2. To grant one more opportunity, list on **22nd January 2026**.

(N.R. BORKAR, J.)

MUGDHA
MANOJ
PARANJAPE
Digitally
signed by
MUGDHA
MANOJ
PARANJAPE
Date:
2026.01.06
18:27:03
+0530